## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PURDUE UNIVERSITY	05/11/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Institutes of Health (NIH), U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services (DHHS), U.S. Government		
Street Address:	NIH Division of Extramural Inventions and Technology Resources (DEITR)		
Internal Address:	6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310, MSC 7980		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20892-7980		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6509344

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)480-0272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: edison@nih.gov

Correspondent Name: Director, DEITR

Address Line 1: NIH, 6705 Rockledge Drive, Suite 310

Address Line 2: MSC 7980

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20892-7980

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Director, DEITR, NIH

Total Attachments: 1 source=6509344#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0208

# **License to the United States Government**

(Business Address)

**RECORDED: 10/24/2008** 

Sign a	nd Fax this to (301	) 480-0272			
Inventio	on Title: Novel Inder	oisoquinoline In	hibitors of To	ppisomerase I	A
Invento	r(s): Mark Cushman,	Muthusamy Jayara	uman, Pamela N	agafuji	
U.S. Fil	ing/Issue Date: 01/21	/2003			
Patent	or Application Serial N	o.: 6,509,344			
Grant/C	Contract Number(s): <a>CM</a>	67260			
Foreign	Applications filed/inter	nded in (countries):			
at 37 C	FR 401.14, FAR 52.2	27-11 or FAR 52.227-	·12 (if applicable)	<b>200, et seq.</b> , and the S which are included ar t. This document is co	tandard Patent Rights clause mong the terms of the above onfirmatory of:
Un cor 2. All	ited States the invent ntinuations in part, an	ion described in any d in any and all pate by the Government by	patent applicatior nts and re-issues	n and in any and all o granted thereon thro	ecticed for or on behalf of the divisions, continuations, and oughout the world; and tract award and the laws and
The Go applica		ranted an irrevocable	power to inspec	t and make copies of	the above-identified paten
Signed	this	day of	May	, 20 <u>0 4</u> . (Signature)	
Ву	SIMRA	N TRANA		Suia	Lang.
	(Name of Grantee	-		(Signature)	
	DUE UNIVERSITY	2000			
	·····	ictor Organization)			
At Offi	ce of Technology	Commercializatio	n Purdue Rese	arch Foundation 3	000 Kent Avenue WEST
T.AFAVE	ማም TM 47906 ከሮ				

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0209